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Gardiner #1 ,
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R
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Range 3g Footage
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Total 3500 gax V)wireem

Coutractor:—ﬂ;a__wn_“m;mm__" L

Casing Size Depth Cement

—32M . §00 e | |
36 135

Prilled by Rotary __
Cable Tool

Production Horizon :
D&A
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{v : Py
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Elec. TQ%% Sample Log
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Piling Receipt
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APl # 02-013 - 05004
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Peoples Gas and 0il Well Gardiner #1
Sec. 2-TIN-R3E / ‘
Maricopa County Aoc. 52% -y % 0’[ ed// /37
iz
0 - 30 Surface -f/aa/ /737 (7"‘3“5
i - eV P
o - B Grovel Desfed /775 (1-25-4)
€0 - 105 Gravel
105 - L5 Caliche
s - 200 Yellow clay
200 - 230 Red sandstone
230 - 290 Brown limestone
290 - 3L0 Light shale
3%0 - 265 Brown shale
565 -~ 70 Sand .
570 = 800 Shale & shells % ; focsd:
ggo - 8!;0 Sand ?
0 ~ 860 Blue shale # ’
860 -~ 1070 Brown shale 2 /25
1070 = 1100 Brown shale ” Coo’
1100 -~ llﬁﬂ Brown sand 2 se
1120 -~ 12140 Brown sand P 4
240 - 1250 Gray limestone & =
1250 - 1255 Brown sand
1255 - 1300 Brown sand
1300 - 1400 Brown send & shzle breaks
ihoo - 1500 Red shale & clay sand streaks
1500 - 1595 Brown send
1595 - 1605 Brown sand
1605 - 1670 Rock
1670 - 1740 Lime & sand
1Th0 -~ 1750 Shells & send
1750 - 1900 Hard sandy lime
1900 -~ 1916 Sznd - good showing Gas & Oil
1516 - 1550 lime shells very hard
1950 - 1960 Shells
1860 - 1970 Hard sznd show gas
970 - 1980 Hard lime
1980 -~ 2000 Hard shells sand & lime
2000 ~ 2010 Sandy shale, gas & oil show
2010 - 2om it L1 il n 11 |
2020 - 20-28 " n i 1 [H 1 o
2028 - 2040 n n n ouw " u
20h0 - 0 50 i n Bonn L]
2050 - 2070 il " n o u u 1
2070 - 2085 u n nou o n u
2085 - 2105 n u TR R VR
2105 - 2120 Red rotk
2120 - 2130 Sandy lime ‘
2130 - 2146 Sendy lime gas showing
2146 -~ 2158 Sendy lime gas showing : ,
2158 - 2_70 f1 n ] 1§
A7 - 2186 ] u on . .-
7186 -~ 2205 ] " n i
2205 ~ 2930 u n Hoon _ '
8290 - 2235 n u H] 1l
2235 -~ 2256 n n n n
_ 2256 - _2271 1 1t 1 n
{ 2271 - 2285 n 1 " n
2235 - 2 305 L] " n " ) L
2305 -  2L0O Sand ' _ ’ l
2400 - 2575 " , ' o
2575 - 2650 b S : : * . ' ' T
2650 - 2670 S=ndy shale = _ S
: 2670 - 2870 Pink sznd ' : P ST
N 2870 - 2875 Silica send - possibly chert - : , -
_ 2875 - 2915 ' Blue shele - o P 0 a
2915 - 3550 _ Silica ? ' :
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Peoples Gas and 01l Well Gardiner #1 Sec. 2=-T1X=-R3E

0
30
40
60

1056
14p
200
330
290

5656
870

840

880
1070
1100
1120
1240
1260
1265
1500
1400
1500
1698
1608
1670
1740
1760
1900
1916
1950
1960
1970
1980
2000
2010
2020
2028
2040
2050
2070
2088
3105
2120
2130

»
L) fra s /< '

30
40
80

105
145
200
230
290
340
566
570
800
840
860
1070
1100

1240
1250
1255
1300
1400
1600
1596
1805
1670
1740
1750
1800
1916
1950
1960
1870
1980
2000
2010
2020
2028
2040
2050
2070
2085
2105
2120
2130
2146

Surface

Gravel

Clay

Gravel

Caliche

Yellow clay

Red sandstons

Brown limestone

Light shale

Brown shale

Sand

Shale & shells

Sand

Blue shale

Brown sheale

Brown shale

Brown sand

Brown sand

Gray limsstone

Brown sand

Brown sand

Brown sand & szhale breaks
Red shale & olay sand streaks
Brown sand

Brown aand

Rock

Lime & sard

3hells & sandé

Hard sandy lime

Sand = good showing Gas & 0%l
Lime shells vory hard
Shells

Hard aand show gas

Eard lime

Hard shells sand & lime
Saz'}dy nlgnla, gas & o%l l!alﬂ

n " n L
.4 n ® a L]
n n n n n
n " " n "
n ] " n !
n ”n n 4 "
Red rosk
Sandy lime

Sandy lime gas showing
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2146
2158
2175
2188
2205
2220
2836
2256

2880
23085

- 8878

2650
2670
2879
2875
2015

2158
2170
2186
2205
2220

2236

2266
2271
2285
2308

- 2400

2575
2650
2670
2870
2875
2915

Sandy lime gas sha:ing

u n
n " n n
» n n "
" ] n n
n n n n
n 1] " n
8 t % n
’n n L L
- . n ]
3and
n
"
Sandy shsle
Pink sand

Sili¢a sand - possibly chert
Blue shale
S1130a?
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Zprmation | E?éﬂ
Jurface | G
_Gravéi 30
Clay 40
Gravel 60
Caliche U5
Yellow Clay 145
Red .spnd dHone RaG
Brown iime Stone 230
Light Chale asi
Brown Ghels - 340
Sané ' beH
shale & shelle 570
Jand &0
Bius Shale €40
Brown Jhale Bou
Brown Shale 10%0
Brown dand 1160
sivown Gand 1180
Gray Lime Stone 1840
Srown Sand 1880
¢ Brown sund | 1855
#rown Sand & Slale Bresks 1300
fled Shale & Clay Sand Streaks 1400
Brown Sand 1540

Srown Sand 1595

“Top 3oil

dntar

Boulders snter

Hard

Hard

Sandy

watep

Shale Breake dotelX
Sandy-
Bouldsys
Hard Shalo Br: ake
S0tY : wnter %
Hard Gaé show
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sornation., Exop Ta,
sipok 18085 1670
Lime & 3anéd 1674 1740 liaxd Gas Showing
shells & Sand 1240 1950
Hard Sandy lime 1750 1900
Sand -Good showing Gas & ULl 1S00 1916
Lime Shells very hard 19186 1950
Shells 1960 1960
Hard Sspd show faa 1260 1070
Hard Lime 14990 1980
Hard Shells sand & Lime 1080 BGOO
Sandy Shale,gas % UAL show 2000 200
. o " 2010 2020
" " n BURU 2088
" " " @ oG08 2040
" “ " " 3040 2050
" " 4 o 2050 2070
" " o " 2U70 2065
" " auah 2108
Red  Rook PIOE  RAB0_
- Sendy Line p1go— 2160
s Sandy lLime Ses Showing 8130 2146
- « o " 2146 2160
woooow " P18 - 2170
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100 OF YRL
P1a1d Wp, P=202 (Nowcomd oll well)

My, Burgeas® log. Yell drilled for oil im 1935. a. 0, Ticer, Proenix,
3riller. Hr, Borgess is seorstary of Mg 4 Drilling Co., d¥iller of well.)

Thickness Depth ;
Conrse graval, wator 10
Plsatio clay 33 I
fonrse¢ gravsl, toulders, water 3] . 19%
Conglomsrate, aand, gravel 15" i
) : evresseraen cieanes creracnns .poasible contack of resent i
i alluvian over oliar sedi-
neavarisod.
Yallov olay o 05 g
Eed sandsione % 300 ',
tray 1imestons agg
Light-colored shale 55 |
Browvn shale 10 570 :
Vgter sand (much good water) 10 55 !
S=ovn shale, aerine shalls 20 %0 “
Bysyn sand & gravel, hard, much weter 35 835
Tight biue shale 15 8%
Light brown sandy shale ™ 92%
Light »rown shals 125 10%0
Brow shala vith bonlders % 1100
Brown sandstone oy 1%
Hard brown ssndst.. many foselia 9% 1220
Brown sand, #ome water 5 1226 !
Oray hard llmestons g 1288 i
Sandy linsatone , , 1320 E
Gray limestone with sbale partings 4] 1
Rad shale & clay, shells ix plages ) 180 i
N Brown gandst., very sharp & hapd 100 1580
con Brown sand -] 1 :
Oray limestons a0 162
Hrd drown shale o) 160 |
Soft suad, very soft mtor {mnch) 0 160
Oray limegt.s bard and sharp 2 1700
Browa sandstona, hard and sharp » 170
Light brown saniet., mariune fozsils 2 1790

A1 water-bearing strada in older scdinmentaries were arteslolewiter S N
€ rose in casing Yo about 30 to 40 fass Cxem surface. All water sased of? .
: except lowermost aquifer. Present ustor level is abous &0 £t. from ' 0
: _- surface (water level in shallew well alongside is 20=35 £6,, depending
Y, WO S6AN0R. ' '
Oasod 10¥ diga, to 1180-1200 £3; 123" dia. %o 800 3., ansd 16° dism, to 200 fi.
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LOG OF WELL

i

{¥ewcomb 011 Well: Fleld 0. P-mz)

SB}, sec. 2, T. 1 N.. B. 3 E.

Drilied for oil in 1939 for Peoples Gas and 0il Compa
from Mr. Newcomb, president of this company and owner of leases.

third mile ezet of Ariz. State Hospital grounds.
Churn-drilled to 1630 ft;

Soil

Eravel, wakter

Clay _

Gravel & boulders, water
Caliche

Yellow clay

Red sandstone

Brown limestone

Light gray shale

Sandy brown shale

Sand, water

Shale and shells

Sand with shale partings, water
Blue shale

Sanédy brovn ghale

Brown shale with boulders
Hard brown sandstone

Soft brown gandsione

Gray limestone, hard; gas showing

Brown sand
Hard brown sandstone
Gray zand with shale partings

Red ghale & clay, sand streaks, water

Brown gand

Brown sand, water

Hard brown sandrock

Limestone and gand; gas showing
Shells and sandrock

- Total depth.......evevenns

f%, Mz 7(

30
10
20
45
%0
';g
60

50
225

210
30
20

120
10

5
L5

100
100
95
10
65
70
10

G, 0.

™ickness

T

P

, Phoenizx.

Ticer, driller.
rotary~drilled from there on,

- Depth

1595
1670
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: 5‘ - n o
“¥ORM 0. & G. 1 i . ’ T
/,17@ ARIZ&-{A STATE LAND DEPAR}.MENT
Sundry Notices and Reports on Wells  Lease or
_ Permit No..cooiroimmeereenns
Notice of intention to dnlli ...........
Notice of intention to change PIARS. ..o '] ............
Notice of date for test of water T are) | MR R  S—
Report on result of test of water ShUt-OfF ..o ooececuemmsnrcnsanessomassemrsenss —
Notice of intention to re-drill or repail Well .oomieeimerees [T SN -
Notice of intention fo SHOOE. e emevememesmmmemammees s rmsseneses
Subsequent record of shooting /“ .......................... R A
Record of perforating Casifg....c.rewemmrey AL— NI — R ] =
Notice of intention to pull or otherwise alter \ga‘s(ig’gtlﬁ““?’“‘!,?uu ‘
Notice of intention to abandon R R &= é’alw .
Subsequent report of AbANAOMIMENE o orouemmrsmsrmsemmsrreom o oo  I—
history

Following is a (Notice of intention to do work) on land under
(Reporp pf work done )

Section. .. ceeeeemeeees 7/ ......................... . - .....................

The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level L oo eesoes et eren LR
DETAILS OF PLAN OF WORK

(State names of an expected depth to objective cands; show sizes, weights, and lengths of proposed casings;
indicate mudding jobs, cementing points, and all other proposed work.)

_ Arizona State Land Department

Address o...occoeenee e oveeeemeemeseee s T -
NOTE:—Reports on this form to be submitted in triplicate to the

Voo W,WW/ ,

Y

e e e = T
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FORM O. &£ G. 2

ARIZONA Lease or
| STATE LAND DEPARTMENT Permit, No.. oo

l
Log of 0Oil or Gas Well 3 Mﬁ/

S S b itk I\Ll i 'f.n'.c:‘u“l!th-;-‘-‘ ¢

T correctly

Locate well
oy /6

/% .......... Bange._.(_.? S
(E)
Location ... ... feet (8) of o Line and - omiminas feet (W) of ... Line of oo
Elevation......cc.c-.. e (Derrick floor relative fo sea level).

The information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all work done thereon
PN
so far as can be determined from all available records.

O Y AR P | ARSI MR ML 2 el

............................... 193-- f. Finished drilling. b7 e 70F ~ ;
L OIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES j
(Denote Gas By G) E
No. 1, from...ccoceeceemceeees U, <+ T No. 4, from . e I 3 OV |
No. 2, from e 7+ TR No. 5, from.. e 1 JOPTSS O
No. 3, From e eeeccccerime s L X+ SOUUURR TSN No. 6, from.. ..o

IMPORTANT WATER SANDS

No. 1, from......... /0‘;’ ........... t o{%é_‘, ............... No. 3, from-..té(ﬂ

......................................................................

/(" 05 /G 1 CASING RECORD Al 0O

] Weight | Threads
Ca!iéeng per per Make Amount ch;.‘do:f p.ﬁﬁﬁ aj.t“:,m Perforated Purpose
From To

AT AT AN D 5

PavIL

MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD

,..\ . 'Cf_i:;:g _ Where Set of}é:mgs:o! Method Used G:gt\;‘iity %;‘;‘5“{',;‘:{
: PHracdlfpid... Lo 2 ESD
4 ! . -
I .
g o
. y; ’ 3
| | PI;EJG%E)ND AD TERé/t S ot bITE Tt . ﬂ @
Heaving plug—Matérial-._.--...-.Z,@.-....\4‘.‘!‘.?;1?...‘..;...\,& sl Depth st .
Adapters—Material . . ..................... PR - USSR OB SUUO
L'_A L
_ Lo { 5
S S _“F.H i, R I i - _;_'_._,,_‘._,__ﬁ,:_,_,.___‘:‘_‘_T__g:,,_ —




SHOOTING RECORD

D e 0 Gaia s T
T A A e S

Size Shell Used Explosive Used Quantity Date Depth Shot Depth Cleaned Qut
// \ ¥ : . o
......... §l. T VIS LA A AN WA W s T AN N S W0 25 I WL —
/ AR s Daclefiflea, 3
TOOLS USED
Rotary tools were used from.................. feet t0.....................Teet, and from.............. feet to. feet
Cable tools were used from ... feet 10t feet, and from...............: feet tO. i feet
DATES
............................................................................................... Put t0 Produeing ... oo
The production for the first 24 hours was........cocooceees fiuid, of which ... .. Percent Was.........couieeeees ,
........................ per cent was emulsion,.......c...........per cent water, and_.___...............sediment.
Gravity Deg. Be. . e
If gas well, cubic feet per 24 hours........oene. Gallons gasoline per 1,000 cubic feet of gas.....cooceeriene
Rock pressure, pounds per square inch...........c...
EMPLOYEES:

.............................................................................. , Driller [OOSRy § ) ¢ 11 1<) 3
.............................................................................. , Driller SR © i o} (2
FORMATION RECORD

From To ‘Total Feet Farmation
Approved:
U
e T By et e
Title
""""""""""""""""""""""""" prrnnia

HISTORY OF OIL OR GAS WELL

It is of the greatest importance to have a comp

lete history of the well. Please state in detail the dates
I and its resiilts. If there were any changes made in the

of tedrilling, together with the reasons for the wor
acked” or left in the well, give size and location. If the

casing, state fully, and if any casing was “sidetr.
well has been dynamited, give size, date, position,

and number of shots. If plugs or bridges were put in to

test for water, state kind of material used, position, and results of pumping or bailing.

S ST SUUY SORENERSTRRSEEESEESSPTESTEESLRLLUIELLISELELER L EE bt
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’ r OWHERS:

. _ ,

A1 R. HAYCHETT

JAMES OYER

ANGUS OIL COMPANY
BOX 1146
BAIRD, TEXAS

PHONE 1-I1874

14 April 1961

0il and Gas Congervation Commission
3500 N, Central,
Phoenix 12, Arizona

Dear Mr. Jerome:

If possible I would like to have some information on a well that
wag drill in Maricopa County, it is the Peoples Gas and 0il
¥ell , Gardiner #1, Sec, 2, T. 1-N, R, 3-E. 1If it is possible
When was this well drilled, and what is the address of thése
who drilled itl

. e e e A L anE e PP
LR L S A et

We are very interested in coming to Arizonma with a drilling
orogram, and would like to know more about this well if possible.

Very truly yours,
ANGUS OIL C

Jim &, Hatchett
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hNneinii - ) -
,  { | ’
\)x { JAX. 10th
(Eyfk o
: ’ " Draper called. He feceiﬁed'the letter addressed to R
? ¢ Newicome and said there is actually only 1 hole instead , i o i

of three - it being Gardner #1. The one at Chicago

Ny ' Ave. & Thomas Rd. separate well - no connection between

the two. Mo copy oi the log. Can remove from

confidentizl file.

s

T s




January %, 1949

¥r. L. P. Hewcom

Peoples Gas and 01l Company
1634 N. Dayton Sireet
Phoenix, Arlzona

Dear Mr. Newcom:

In checking our records in the Land Department we have
dlscovered several disorepancles in regard to the well
or wells drilled by the Peoples Gas and 01l Company, and

I would very much appreciate having you clear this matter
up for us. .

We have listed in our files three wells for the Peoples ?
Gas and 0il Company in the Southeast Quarter of Sectlon 2,

Pownship 1 North, Range 3 East, These are respectively
1isted as the Draper No., 1, the Gardner No, 1 and the
Newcom No. 1. Are these all separate wells, or ars they
the same hole? If these are three separate wells, may we
have the exact locations of the three in order to complete
our files, and may we have drillers logs of the Newcom

and Draper wells? We have a driller's log for the well
on-the Gardner lease.

¢ e £ R M bt P 2T

We also have listed a well carried in our flles as the
1. P. Nowcom Wo. 1 at the corner of Chicago Avenue and
e Thomas Road in Phoenix. We would appreclate knowlng if
) Ehis is a separate well or if 1t ties iIn with the other
three in any way. Also, we would like to have a copy of
the drillert's log for this well,

The last of these wells was drilled in 1944 snd we are
sti1l carrying what information we have in our confidential’
files. In view of the fact that the wells have been _ ~
abandoned for sueh a long time already, we would like to j
remove what information we have from our confidential flles - -
and place it where it may be inspected by Interested ' "

' 0

parties. May we have your permlssion to do so?

Vory truly yours,

L. A. HEINDL -
LAH:kb  Geologist i

| 4é;§¢h247¢27¢zf
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June 22, 1945

#r. Bs P, Hoxgom, Irssident
Faoplas Oss oné QU1 &aapany
Bax 689

Flsgsteff, srizons

Lerr Tiry

A

Fhan 1 visited the stets Land Topartmant ;
with you on June 151k, 194L; T sugrested thak ]
vou Aadvi:e your éirsett_xrs end stookheolders 2
thet you hed signod & stetomgnt of adbondopmant ,
of the well Jura 16, 1945, snd in viermk,f

ma s=rs pulling our pi.pa. M““"—x

‘tx. .

You s2if you wouid se: ma b;f/’Q. ving

“;g

tom, Since yeu feiled to do "ﬁe ar ling Yo
tte pips nné removing the 2
Tary

g oot

AR

CUTTI, (RO oSO ST ST

o M it o

a




